

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS SESSION COMMENCING JANUARY 4, 1832.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

A U G U S T A : 1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1832.

TOWN OF PRINCETON.

meeting of said corporation and give ten days notice thereof in some newspaper printed in Eastport.

Powers granted may be change ed by this Act may be annulled, restrained or enlarged at ed. the pleasure of the Legislature.

CHAPTER 212.

AN ACT to incorporate the town of Princeton.

Approved February 3, 1832.

Boundaries described. c

Powers, privileges, &c.

the a

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That the township numbered seventeen in the Eastern division in the County of Washington, bounded on the East by the town of Baileyville, on the North by the West branch of the St. Croix river, on the West by township numbered twenty one, and on the South by the town of Alexander, and the Southeast corner of said township numbered twenty one, with the inhabitants thereof be and hereby is incorporated into a town by the name of Princeton. And the inhabitants thereof are hereby vested with all the powers, privileges and immunities which the inhabitants of towns within the State do or may by law enjoy.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That any Justice of the Peace for said County is hereby empowered to issue his warrant, directed to any inhabitant of said town, requiring Meeting for the him to notify the inhabitants aforesaid to meet at the time choice of offichoice of offichoice of offithen and place which said Justice in said warrant shall appoint, then and there to choose such officers as towns are authorized to choose at their annual meetings.